
 

MCWRA / VIASYN, Inc. 

Amendment No. 6                                                                                                                                           Page 1 of 2 

 

AMENDMENT No. 6 

to 

MASTER ENERGY SERVICES AGREEMENT 

between 

Monterey County Water Resources Agency and 

VIASYN, Inc. 
 

The undersigned parties hereby agree to amend that certain Master Energy Services Agreement 

between the Monterey County Water resources Agency (hereinafter “Agency”) and VIASYN, 

Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”) executed and effective on July 1, 2013, and amended on 

May 7, 2015, February 15, 2017, July 24, 2017, July 3, 2018, and July 16, 2019 (hereinafter 

“Agreement”). 
 

The Agency and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the following 

manner: 
 

1. Paragraph 8, “TERM, RENEWAL AND TERMINATION” shall be amended by 

removing “Thereafter this Agreement shall be renewed automatically without 

interruption for successive annual periods at the same terms and conditions set forth 

herein.” and replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2020 to June 

30, 2021.” 
 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the 

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue 

in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT. 
 

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated  

July 1, 2013. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agency and CONTRACTOR have caused this Amendment No. 6 

to be executed as follows: 
 

MONTEREY COUNTY 

WATER RESOURCES AGENCY   VIASYN, Inc. 
 

 

_______________________________  By ________________________________ 

Brent Buche, General Manager    

 

Dated: _________________________  ___________________________________ 

        (Print Name and Title) 
 

       Dated: _____________________________ 

        
        

       By ________________________________ 

 

       ___________________________________ 

(Print Name and Title) 

 

       Dated: _____________________________ 



 

MCWRA / VIASYN, Inc. 

Amendment No. 6                                                                                                                                           Page 2 of 2 

 

*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation (including limited liability and nonprofit corporations), the 

full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth together with the signatures of two specified officers. If 

CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth together with the signature of a partner 

with authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting, in an 

individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of his or her business, if any, and shall personally sign the 

Agreement. 

 

 

VIASYN, Inc. 

 Amendment No. 6 

* * * * * * * * * 

 

 

Approved as to form:     Approved as to fiscal provisions: 

 

 

_______________________    ___________________________ 

Deputy County Counsel    Administrative Analyst 

 

Dated:__________________    Dated:______________________ 

 

 

 

_______________________    ____________________________ 

Risk Management     Auditor-Controller 

 

Dated:__________________    Dated:_______________________ 

 

 

 

      _____________________________ 

      Contracts Purchasing 

 

      Dated:________________________ 

 


